505816795 12/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5863625

	UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
	Name	Name		Execution Date			
T. HOWARD KILLILEA				12/03/2019			
CARL L. CAVALLIN					11/19/2019		
DANNY HARTINGER					11/04/2019		
LARRY B. BRANDENBU	IRGER				11/15/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:		HERWIN-WILLIAMS	COMPANY				
Street Address:		DLAND - LEGAL DE					
Internal Address:		101 W. PROSPECT AVE.					
City:	CLEVE						
State/Country:	OHIO						
Postal Code:	44115						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type							
Property Type		Nun	nber				
Property Type Application Number:		Nun 16277427	ıber	_			
Application Number:			nber				
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ		nber				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	16277427 • the e-mail addres	s first; if that is u				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number:	e sent to	16277427 • the e-mail addres	s first; if that is u				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to	16277427 the e-mail addres ; if that is unsucce	s first; if that is u essful, it will be s				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to	16277427 • <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>I; if that is unsucce</i> 3127019338	s first; if that is u essful, it will be s .com				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to	16277427 • <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>I; if that is unsucce</i> 3127019338 patents@honigman	s first; if that is a essful, it will be s .com ROM				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	16277427 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>if that is unsucce</i> 3127019338 patents@honigman JEFFREY CHELST	s first; if that is a essful, it will be s .com ROM				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	16277427 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>if that is unsucce</i> 3127019338 patents@honigman JEFFREY CHELST 155 N. WACKER D	s first; if that is a essful, it will be s .com ROM RIVE				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	16277427 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>if that is unsucce</i> 3127019338 patents@honigman JEFFREY CHELST 155 N. WACKER D SUITE 3100	s first; if that is t essful, it will be s .com ROM RIVE S 60606-1734				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	16277427 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>if that is unsucce</i> 3127019338 patents@honigman JEFFREY CHELST 155 N. WACKER D SUITE 3100 CHICAGO, ILLINOI	<i>s first; if that is a</i> <i>ssful, it will be s</i> .com ROM RIVE S 60606-1734 8				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	16277427 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>if that is unsucce</i> 3127019338 patents@honigman JEFFREY CHELST 155 N. WACKER D SUITE 3100 CHICAGO, ILLINOI 70884-45556	s first; if that is a essful, it will be s .com ROM RIVE S 60606-1734 8 IELSTROM				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	16277427 the e-mail addres if that is unsucce 3127019338 patents@honigman JEFFREY CHELST 155 N. WACKER D SUITE 3100 CHICAGO, ILLINOI 70884-45556 JEFFREY CH	s first; if that is a essful, it will be s .com ROM RIVE S 60606-1734 8 IELSTROM				

source=SWC_Assignments#page1.tif	
source=SWC_Assignments#page2.tif	
source=SWC_Assignments#page3.tif	
source=SWC_Assignments#page4.tif	

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: POLYMER HAVING UNSATURATED CYCLOALIPHATIC FUNCTIONALITY ANDN COATING COMPOSITIONS THEREFROM

I, T. Howard Killilea of North Oaks, County of Ramsey, State of Minnesota, declare that this declaration is directed to:

United States Patent Application filed herewith, or

x

United States application or PCT application number 16/277,427, filed on February 15, 2019.

The above-identified Invention was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby declare that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the referenced patent application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, or its affiliates, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, including assignee SWIMC LLC by separate agreement, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 21456 (06-1962-0107), and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.

Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign applications based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.

And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.

And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS OMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this.

Techmon 01 day of 2019. By:

Name: T. Howard Killilea Address: 70 Deer Hills Court

North Oaks, MN 55127

State of)ss: County of Hennep

Before me, this <u>3</u> day of <u>OLCOMBEN</u>, 2019, came <u>T. HOUSINA</u> KAULAG to me known to be the person named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed.

(SEAL)	Pam	Scholle	\mathfrak{H}
	otary Public		

PATENT REEL: 051260 FRAME: 0231

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: POLYMER HAVING UNSATURATED CYCLOALIPHATIC FUNCTIONALITY ANDN COATING COMPOSITIONS THEREFROM

I, Carl L. Cavallin of Needville, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas, declare that this declaration is directed to:

United States Patent Application filed herewith, or

United States application or PCT application number 16/277,427, filed on February 15, 2019.

The above-identified Invention was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby declare that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the referenced patent application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims,

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, or its affiliates, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, including assignee SWIMC LLC by separate agreement, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 21456 (06-1962-0107), and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.

Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign applications based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.

And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.

And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _1914 2019. day of By: Name: Carl L. Cavallin

Address: 13835 Tierra Grande Drive

Needville, TX 77461

State of Texa County of Fort Band

Before me, this <u>19</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2019, came <u>Carl L. Cava llin</u> named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed.

to me known to be the person

mindseald mining /

STEVEN D. SNEDECOR NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS MY COMM. EXP. 09/22/2021 NOTARY ID 12397694-5

)ss:

PATENT REEL: 051260 FRAME: 0232 Title of Invention: POLYMER HAVING UNSATURATED CYCLOALIPHATIC FUNCTIONALITY AND COATING COMPOSITIONS THEREFROM

I, Danny Hartinger of Centre Hall, County of Centre, State of Pennsylvania, declare that this declaration is directed to:

United States Patent Application filed herewith, or

United States application or PCT application number 16/277,427, filed on February 15, 2019.

The above-identified Invention was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby declare that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the referenced patent application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, or its affiliates, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, including assignee SWIMC LLC by separate agreement, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 21456 (06-1962-0107), and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.

And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.

And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and	seal this	4 day of November, 2019.
		By:	Danny Hantingt
		Name:	Danny Hartinger
		Address	s: 247 Greens Valley Road
			Centre Hall, PA 16828
State of))ss:		
County of)		
Before me, this named aforesaid and acknow	_ day of ledged the execution thereof to	_, 2019, c be her ow	

(SEAL)

Х

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 051260 FRAME: 0233

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: POLYMER HAVING UNSATURATED CYCLOALIPHATIC FUNCTIONALITY ANDN COATING COMPOSITIONS THEREFROM

I, Larry B. Brandenburger of Lino Lakes, County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, declare that this declaration is directed to:

United States Patent Application filed herewith, or

United States application or PCT application number 16/277,427, filed on February 15, 2019.

The above-identified Invention was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby declare that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the referenced patent application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, or its affiliates, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, including assignee SWIMC LLC by separate agreement, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 21456 (06-1962-0107), and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.

Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.

And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.

And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

)ss:

)

By:

PATENT REEL: 051260 FRAME: 0234

Name: Larry B. Brandenburger

Address: 6940 West Shadow Lake Drive

Lino Lakes, MN 55014

State of _____

County of ____

to me known to be the person Before me, this _____ day of ____ _, 2019, came ___ named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/12/2019